1	[Trevor Hailey Plaque]
2	Decalution benefing the unperallalad contributions of Traver Hailay and recognizing
3	Resolution honoring the unparalleled contributions of Trevor Hailey and recognizing
4	Trevor as the Castro's original unofficial historian through the installation of a plaque
5	at the Castro MUNI station honoring Trevor Hailey and all of her contributions to San
6	Francisco and the Castro neighborhood.
7	WHEREAS, Trevor Hailey became San Francisco Castro's beloved historian with the
8	creation of her "Cruisin' the Castro" walking tour; and
9	
10	WHEREAS; Trevor Hailey owned "Cruisin' the Castro" for 16 years, becoming one of
11	the most popular tours in San Francisco for locals and tourists; and
12	WHEREAS, Trevor Hailey came to San Francisco in 1972 after serving her country
13	with distinction in the United States Navy as a nurse; and,
14	WHEREAS, Trevor Hailey's idea of a walking tour for the Castro blossomed in the late
15	1980'a after taking graduate classes at San Francisco State University in the field of
	recreation and leisure; and
16 	WHEREAS, Trevor Hailey's 4-hour "Cruisin' the Castro" tour highlighted the rich history
17	of the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender (LGBT) Community in the Castro, taking in
18	cultural landmarks such as Harvey Milk's camera store and the Castro theater; and
19	WHEREAS, Trevor Hailey's dedication and contributions to the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual
20	and Transgender (LGBT) Community in the Castro should be recognized and remembered;
21	
22	now, therefore, be it
23	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
24	urges the Municipal Transportation Agency (MTA) and the San Francisco Art Commission to
25	work in concert with San Francisco's GLBT Historical Society to develop a plaque honoring

1	the life and contributions of Trevor Hailey to the Castro to be placed in a place of prominence
2	in the Castro MUNI station.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	